

# Spring Bid Opening 2019

**TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
**EAU CLAIRE COUNTY FOREST**

May 7th 2019

Trct #	# of Bids		High Bidder	Advertised Value	Bid Value
	Qualified	Non Q			
21-18	1		Martins Forestry	\$21,054.00	\$ 22,098.00
1-19	7		StrzokLogging	\$32,567.60	\$ 49,748.00
2-19	0		No Bids	\$14,747.00	\$ -
4-19	4		StrzokLogging	\$49,996.30	\$ 85,515.00
5-19	3		Pilgrim Bros	\$19,283.52	\$ 26,115.44
6-19	1		Martins Forestry	\$23,192.00	\$ 36,812.50
7-19	2		StrzokLogging	\$85,410.88	\$ 107,580.60
8-19	5		Strzok Logging	\$29,409.00	\$ 59,325.00
9-19	3		Strzok Logging	\$119,772.00	\$ 233,905.00
10-19	3		Peter Kron	\$18,530.41	\$ 23,006.26
11-19	1		Martins Forestry	\$7,365.80	\$ 9,361.60
<b>Total</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$421,328.51</b>	<b>\$ 653,467.40</b>

Number of Sales Offered	11
Number of Sales Sold	10
Value of Sales Sold	\$ 653,467.40
Advertised Value of Sales Sold	\$ 421,328.51
Difference of Advertised & Sold Values	\$ 232,138.89
	55%
# of Loggers Bidding	10

## EAU CLAIRE COUNTY FOREST - May 7th, 2019 bid opening

				High Bid								
21-18				Martins Forestry								
1				Name -->								
Product	Tns	MBF	Minimum									
Red Pine	1740			\$ 12.70	\$ 12.70							
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1740</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$21,054.00</b>	<b>\$ 22,098.00</b>	<b>\$ 22,098.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

				High Bid									
1-19				Strzok Logging	Strzok Logging	Martins Forestry	Twin Forest Products	Peter Kron	Walters	Northwest Hdwds	Buffalo Lumber and Tie		
7				Name -->									
Product	Tns	MBF	Minimum										
Red Oak		26		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 270.00		
White Oak		22		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 325.00		
Red Maple		20		\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 260.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00		
White Oak*	630			\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12.00		
Red Maple	630			\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 9.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 15.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.50		
Red Pine	48			\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00		
White Pine	28			\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -		
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1336</b>	<b>68</b>	<b>\$32,567.60</b>	<b>\$ 49,748.00</b>	<b>\$ 49,748.00</b>	<b>\$ 48,420.80</b>	<b>\$ 32,775.00</b>	<b>\$ 40,795.00</b>	<b>\$ 43,463.00</b>	<b>\$ 48,340.00</b>	<b>\$ 32,825.00</b>		

				High Bid									
2-19				No Bids									
0				Name -->									
Product	Tns	MBF	Minimum										
Oak		60											
Mix Hdwd		5											
Mix Hdwd	460												
Oak	330												
Jack Pine	200												
Aspen	110												
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1100</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>\$14,747.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>		

				High Bid									
4-19				Strzok Logging	Buffalo Lumber and Tie	Northwest Hdwd	Byers Forestry	Strzok Logging					
4				Name -->									
Product	Tns	MBF	Minimum										
Red Oak		46		\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 375.00					
Pin/Black Oak		65		\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 375.00					
White Oak		37		\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 375.00					
Red Maple		3		\$ 375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 375.00					
Oak	1375			\$ 18.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 18.00					
Red Maple	226			\$ 18.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 18.00					
White Pine	4			\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 18.00					
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1605</b>	<b>151</b>	<b>\$49,996.30</b>	<b>\$ 85,515.00</b>	<b>\$ 68,775.00</b>	<b>\$ 82,372.50</b>	<b>\$ 76,023.25</b>	<b>\$ 85,515.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>		

## EAU CLAIRE COUNTY FOREST - May 7th, 2019 bid opening

			High Bid								
			Pilgrim Bros		Pilgrim Bros	Peter Kron	Martins Forestry				
5-19			3		Name -->						
Product	Tns	MBF	Minimum								
Red Pine	716		\$	34.84	\$ 34.84	\$ 32.11	\$ 26.00				
Mixed Hdwd	90		\$	13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12.00				
<b>Totals</b>	<b>806</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>19,283.52</b>	<b>\$ 26,115.44</b>	<b>\$ 24,340.76</b>	<b>\$ 19,696.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

			High Bid								
			Martins Forestry		Martins Forestry						
6-19			1		Name -->						
Product	Tns	MBF	Minimum								
White Pine		40	\$	130.00	\$ 130.00						
Oak		15	\$	325.00	\$ 325.00						
Mixed Hdwd		1	\$	325.00	\$ 325.00						
Red Pine	620		\$	22.50	\$ 22.50						
Mixed Hdwd	380		\$	15.00	\$ 15.00						
Oak	200		\$	15.00	\$ 15.00						
Aspen	125		\$	8.50	\$ 8.50						
White Pine	120		\$	22.50	\$ 22.50						
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1445</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>23,192.00</b>	<b>\$ 36,812.50</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

			High Bid								
			Strzok Logging		Strzok Logging	Buffalo Lumber and Tie					
7-19			2		Name -->						
Product	Tns	MBF	Minimum								
Oak		130	\$	275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 225.00					
White Oak		21	\$	275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00					
Mx Hdwd		6	\$	275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00					
Mx Hdwd	1966		\$	11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9.19					
Oak	1943		\$	11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9.19					
White Pine	878.2		\$	18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9.19					
White Oak	509		\$	11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9.19					
<b>Totals</b>	<b>5296.2</b>	<b>157</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>85,410.88</b>	<b>\$ 107,580.60</b>	<b>\$ 85,422.08</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

			High Bid								
			Strzok Logging		Northwest Hdwd	Strzok Logging	Buffalo Lumber and Tie	Doug Walters	Peter Kron		
8-19			5		Name -->						
Product	Tns	MBF	Minimum								
Oak		95	\$	375.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 350.00		
Mx Hdwd		2	\$	375.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00		
Oak	870		\$	18.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14.00		
Mx Hdwd	290		\$	18.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 14.00		

